Doc. No. AW※-OMR0028-B
PRODUCT NAME
Filter Regulator
MODEL / Series / Product Number
AW30-(F,N)02～(F,N)04(C)-2(R)-X2622(A,B,C)
AW40-(F,N)02～(F,N)06(C)-2(R)-X2622(A,B,C)
1
 Contents

Body size
Port size
４．How to Order
S
e
m
i-
s
ta
n
d
a
rd
c
O
p
ti
o
n
Thread type
1
2
5
6
3
4
AW 30 - 03 - 2 X2622
１ ３ ４
・External parts material: SUS316
・Ambient and fluid temp.: -40 to 80℃ (No freezing)
(Except with auto drain)
２ 65
５．TROUBLESHOOTING
Refer to "6. CONSTRUCTIO/PARTS LIST" and "8. DISASSEMBLY DRAWING".
Demarcation Phenomenon
Pressure is not 1. 1.
regulated.
2. Adjust spring is damaged. 2. Replace the adjust spring.
3. Valve spring is damaged. 3. Replace the valve spring.
4. 4.
5. Valve rubber seat is damaged. 5. Replace the valve assembly.
1. 1.
2. Valve rubber seat is damaged. 2. Replace the valve assembly.
3. Valve spring is damaged. 3. Replace the valve spring.
4. Valve adheres to the valve guide. 4.
1. Clog of the element. 1. Clean or replace the element.
1. Diaphragm is damaged. 1. Replace the diaphragm assembly.
2. 2.
3. Foreign material is caught 3.
in the valve seat of valve O ring.
4. Valve rubber seat is damaged. 4. Replace the valve assembly.
5. 5.
1. Loosened bonnet. 1. Fasten the bonnet.
2. Diaphragm is damaged. 2. Grease up before assembling.
1. Breakage of bowl O ring. 1. Replace the bowl O-ring.
Grease up before assembling.
1. Breakage of bowl. 1.
1. 1.
2. 2. Replace the bowl assembly.
1. 1. Replace the bowl assembly.
1. Drain level reaches the element holder. 1.
Note) Grease pack for maintenance "GR-F-###" is recommended for use. (See table 1, table 2)
Breakage of the seating part of the